M. No: ACS-63438 

R. KANKARIA & UTTAM SINGHI 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

To 
The Board of Directors 
Bhagiradha Chemicals & Industries Limited 
8-2-269/S/3/ A, Sagar Society, 
Road No 2, Banjara Hills, 
Hyderabad, Telangana, 500034 

Sub: Issue of25,61,425 (Twenty-five lakh sixty-one thousand four hundred twenty-five 
only) Convertible Warrants ofRs. 10/- each convertible into, or exchangeable for, 
one equity share ofRs. 10/- each of the persons belonging to promoter, promoter 
group and non-promoter category on preferential basis by the company -

Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 169(4) (5) of Securities and